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  if you cannot 
work from hands 
as soon as you get 
home 
You can spread 
the virus even if 
you don’t have 
symptoms. 

A huge ‘Stebon’ 
welcome back to all of 
our pupils, parents and 

families.  

 

It has been wonderful to 
be able to welcome you 

all back to school this 
week and see so many 

smiling faces - pupils 
and parents! 

School uniform update 

We will be receiving all the new uniforms by 

next week after a delay at the 

start of term. 

We will let you know when we are 

ready to distribute them to you. 

Nursery Paid School Meals are now £2.40 

from 1st September 2021. 

What's in the box? Year 

3 will soon be finding out 

as part of our learning 

about Invaders and 

Settlers! 

It's easier than ever for anyone to get their     

Covid-19 vaccine. 16 and 17 year olds have 

recently become eligible. 

Visit https://www.towerhamlets.gov.uk/lgnl/

health__social_care/

health_and_medical_advice/Coronavirus/

Covid-19-vaccines.aspx 

 to book an appointment or find your nearest 

walk-in centre. 

A big well done for attendance and 

uniform this week! 

 

Please remember that school shoes need to be safe 

for playing and climbing on the equipment - so no 

open toe sandals. 

The school P.E. kit consists of: 

https://www.towerhamlets.gov.uk/lgnl/health__social_care/health_and_medical_advice/Coronavirus/Covid-19-vaccines.aspx
https://www.towerhamlets.gov.uk/lgnl/health__social_care/health_and_medical_advice/Coronavirus/Covid-19-vaccines.aspx
https://www.towerhamlets.gov.uk/lgnl/health__social_care/health_and_medical_advice/Coronavirus/Covid-19-vaccines.aspx
https://www.towerhamlets.gov.uk/lgnl/health__social_care/health_and_medical_advice/Coronavirus/Covid-19-vaccines.aspx
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INSET x3 (school closed) 

School open: 

Half term:  

School open: 

Christmas Holiday: 

School open: 

Half term: 

INSET (school closed) 

School open: 

Spring Holiday: 

School open: 

May Bank Holiday: 

Polling day: 

Half term: 

School open:  

INSET (School closed) 

 

*Good Friday  

*Easter Monday  

The school will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: 

Eid-ul-Adha: 

 

FYI: KS2 SATs week:  

Wednesday 1 September - Friday 3 September 2021 

Monday 6 September – Friday 22 October 2021 

Monday 25 October – Friday 29 October 2021 

Monday 1 November – Friday 17 December 2021 

Monday 20 December – Monday 3 January 2022 

Tuesday 4 January – Friday 11 February 2022 

Monday 14 February – Friday 18 February 2022 

Monday 21 February 2022 TBC Stebon 

Tuesday 22 February – Friday 1 April 2022 

Monday 4 April – Monday 18 April 2022 

*Tuesday 19 April – Friday 27 May 2022 

Monday 2 May 2022 

Thursday 5 May 2022 

Monday 30 May – Friday 3 June 2022 

Monday 6 June – Friday 22 July 2022 

TBC 

 

*15 April 2022 

*18 April 2022 

 

TBC Tues 3 May 2022 

TBC Mon 11 July 2022 

 

Monday 9 May 2022 –Thursday 12 May 2022 

Gates open for soft start from 8.55 - 9.10am 

Nursery Nursery gate, open at 9am  

Reception Peace garden gate (next to car park)  

Y1 & Y2  Main gate  

Y3 & Y4  MUGA/climbing frame gate  

Y5 & Y6  Office gate  

Children will be greeted at their gates and hand 

sanitizer used before entering. 

End of day, parents all come through main gate to 

collect, one way route 

There will be a staggered finish 

Nursery    Nursery gate - 3.30pm  

Reception, Y1 & Y2  Classroom doors - 3.15pm  

Y3, Y4 & Y5   Playground - 3.30pm 

Y6     Office gate - 3:30pm 

Stebon Term Dates 2021-2022 

Start & End of the day arrangements from September 2021 
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